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A. Welcome 
 
B. Opening Prayer – Chrissy LaPenna, Vice President  
 
C. Introductions – Maria Nardulli, President 
 
D. Presidents Report – Maria Nardulli, President 
 D1. Overview of Parents Club Upcoming Event 

 Committee Chairs for 2023/2024 school year 
 Jr. High Gym Night – Canceled r/t lack of volunteer 
 Teacher Appreciation Luncheon- Thursday, February 16 catered from Alonti  
 Fun Lunch- Friday, February 24 
 Pasta Dinner – Friday, February 24 
 PC Meeting- Wednesday, March 8  
 Fun Lunch- Friday, March 17  
 Spring Break March- March 27  
 Easter Egg Hunt – Wednesday, April 5  
 PC Meeting- Wednesday, April 12  
 Mother Daughter Event  - Saturday, April 15 
 Fun Lunch- Friday, April 21  
 Jr High Dance – Friday April 21  
 Father Son – Sunday, April 23 
 Mother Son TBD 

 
 D2. Discussion of Parents Club Events/Outreach 

 New PC Email address - qrschoolpc@gmail.com 
 Use of “Remind App” this year for PC to send out reminders, PC updated and PC news 
 Parents Club Donation Page is up and running  
 Results of survey 

 
E. Vice Presidents Report – Chrissy LaPenna, Vice President 
 E1. School Board Update 
 E2. Booster Club Update 
 E3. Parish Update 
 
F. Principals Report - QR Faculty Representative  
 
G. Treasures Report – Dana Arciniegas, Treasurer  
 G1. Current Balance 
 G2. Outstanding Checks 
 G3. Purchase of $215.00 in books from bookfair for School Library 
 G4. Proposed Photo backdrop Purchase – Up for vote 
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H. Committee/Events Report – Maria Nardulli, President 
 Mom's Night Out – Pine by Me 
 Catholic School Week Treats, Tuesday, January 31  
 Teacher Anniversary Gifts  

o Ms. Diann Messina – 5 years 
o Mrs. Maldonado – 10 years 

 
I. Proposed Ideas for this year/Feedback/Q&A/Open Discussion – Annette Frank, Secretary and Colleen 
Nielsen, Corresponding Secretary 
 
J. Closing Prayer – Chrissy LaPenna, Vice President 


